117
Dual Row Stacker: 9158-000 BTB
General Description
00
Prefix
9158
Series
0XX

Whatever your requirements this SOLO STACKER can also be customized to suit your
applications.
HOW TO ORDER
0XX
Stack Height
020 = 1.9mm to 2.1mm
025 = 2.1mm to 2.7mm
030 = 2.8mm to 3.3mm
06
Plating Variation
06 =	Selective Gold 0.25μm
Gold Plated Contact
Nose Pure Tin Tail
X
PCB Location Bosses
1 = With PCB Location Bosses
2 = Without PCB Location Bosses
•	 Mobile Phones
•	 PDA
•	 Medical
•	 PMR
•	 Industrial
•	 Security
•	 Handheld Scanner
•	 Specification: Refer to 201-01-073
•	 Current Rating: 1 Amp/Contact
•	 Voltage Rating: 125VAC (RMS or
DC Equivalent, based on placement
distance)
•	 Operating Temperature:
-55ºC to +125ºC
•	 Storage Temperature:
-40ºC to +70ºC
•	 Insulator Material: High Temperature
Plastic; UL94 HB
•	 Contact Material: Beryllium Copper
•	 Plating: Gold over Nickel
•	 Durability: 50 Cycles
•	 Reduced assembly time.
•	 Only one part to purchase and stock.
•	 Due to the unique contact design, the mating device does not have to
be parallel.
•	 Extremely robust when subjected to shock and vibration.
•	 Cost effective.
•	 Helps reduce tolerance accumulation within system.
TDS-BTB-0005 | Rev 1
 – board to board connector solutions –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
118
Dual Row Stacker: 9158-000 BTB
2.0mm Without Bosses
NOTES:
1.	 LAYOUT FOR MULTI-WAY DUAL ROW STACKING CONNECTOR (SERIES 9158).
2.	 FOR FULL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO SPEC 201-01-073.
3.	 PART TO BE PACKED IN TAPE AND REEL. REFER TO PAGE 116 FOR DETAILS.
4.	 STACKER DESIGN TO ACCOMMODATE A PCB STACKING HEIGHT OF 1.90MM TO 2.10MM.
5.	 NO ALLOWANCE HAS BEEN MADE FOR SOLDER PASTE THICKNESS IN PCB STACKING HEIGHT.
6.	 GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
2.0MM DUAL ROW STACKER WITHOUT BOSSES
MATING CONDITION
MATING PCB FOOTPRINTSMT PCB FOOTPRINT
No of
Positions Part Number A B
16 00-9158-016-020-062 7 9.00
20 00-9158-020-020-062 9 11.00
24 00-9158-024-020-062 11 13.00
28 00-9158-028-020-062 13 15.00
TDS-BTB-0005 | Rev 1
 – board to board connector solutions –